Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Blrﬂl Date In Release
Date

Charges

Anson, Dennis Hugo 1980 3/1/2020 Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Probation Violation
Asplund, Gunner Chance Adrian Male 1995 24 3/1/2020 Failure to Appear
Operating While Under the Influence
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Bass, Kayla Dawn Female 1990 30 2/27/2020 Bail Jumping-Felony
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Belisle, Bradley Michael Male 1977 42 3/3/2020 Probation Violation
Cagle, Jimmy Neal Male 1990 29 2/26/2020 Resist or Obstruct Officer
Cook, Timothy Wade Male 1990 29 2/25/2020 Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Dahlberg, Jamie Lynn Male 1971 48 3/1/2020 Operate after revocation
OWI Third Offense
Demars-Huser, Leanna Rose Female 1989 30 2/25/2020 Possess Meth Para
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation
Denucci, James Alan Male 1985 34 2/29/2020 Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Dresel, David Scott Male 1974 45 3/2/2020 Probation Violation
Duxbury, Travis Adam Male 1983 37 2/26/2020 2nd Degree Reckless Endanger
Dist/Poss w/ intent to dist Haz Sub
Probation Violation
Enersen, Charles Greg Male 1968 52 3/2/2020 Probation Violation
Galarza, Carol Juanita Female 1973 47 2/29/2020 Criminal trespass to dwelling
Gurtner, Frederick Thomas Male 1988 31 2/28/2020 Probation Violation
Hahn, Cody Cassius Male 1993 26 2/25/2020 OWI Third Offense



Hart, Ronald James

Hatchett, Mauricia Monay

Hoisington, James Gordon

Horton, Brandon Devon

Hunt, Brian Christopher

Irvin, Richard James

Jacobson, Benjamin James

Johnson, Dalton Cole

Kasdorf, Brice Albert

Kohls, Brandon Edward

Lapage, Andrew William

Lindberg, Marcia Kay

Linville, Jacob Andrew

Magnuson, Michelle Lee

Mosay, Kevie Ann

Mosay Buck, Kendra Dodie

Nelson, Steven Matthew

Nilsen, Chad William

Nordquist, David Raymond

Obrien, Jonathan Roy

Olson, Ryan Lance

Paukstat, Alicia Dawn

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

1947
2001
1988
1982
1986

1984
1998
2001

1997
1982
1977
1972
1991

1968
1972

1997
1987
1986
1959
1986
1989
1990

73
18
31
37
33

35
21
18

22
37
42
47
28

51
48

22
32
33
60
33
30
30

3/2/2020
2/26/2020
2/28/2020
2/28/2020
2/25/2020

2/27/2020
2/29/2020
2/29/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/25/2020
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

2/26/2020
2/29/2020

2/29/2020
3/2/2020
3/1/2020

2/26/2020
3/1/2020

2/28/2020
3/3/2020

4/11/2020

4/27/2020

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

OWI Third Offense

Harassment

Violate harassment temporary restraining order

Fail to Support 120 days plus
Failure to Appear

Knowingly flee an officer
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Bail Jumping-Felony
Disorderly conduct

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Battery

Criminal Damage

Criminal trespass to dwelling
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Felony
Criminal trespass to dwelling

Criminal trespass to dwelling
Probation Violation

Operating While Under the Influence
OWI Fifth Offense

Disorderly conduct

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor



Severson, Alisha Marie Female 1995 24 2/15/2020 Bail Jumping-Felony
Reckless Causation Bodily Harm to Child

Strenke, Shaye Dakota Male 1992 27 2/17/2020 Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00
Vaughn, James Edward Male 1978 41 2/14/2020 Probation Violation

Wahlstrom, Jeremy Richard Male 1984 36 2/15/2020 Probation Violation

Warnke, Blaine William Male 1991 28 2/12/2020 Disorderly conduct

Wilson, Cody Lee Male 1995 24 2/11/2020

Winger, Terry Steven Male 1973 46 2/12/2020 Probation Violation

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 44
Female: 11
Male: 33



