Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anson, Dennis Hugo	Male	1980	39	3/1/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Probation Violation
Asplund, Gunner Chance Adrian	Male	1995	24	3/1/2020		Failure to Appear Operating While Under the Influence Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Bass, Kayla Dawn	Female	1990	30	2/27/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Belisle, Bradley Michael	Male	1977	42	3/3/2020		Probation Violation
Cagle, Jimmy Neal	Male	1990	29	2/26/2020		Resist or Obstruct Officer
Cook, Timothy Wade	Male	1990	29	2/25/2020		Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
<u>Dahlberg</u> , <u>Jamie Lynn</u>	Male	1971	48	3/1/2020		Operate after revocation OWI Third Offense
Demars-Huser, Leanna Rose	Female	1989	30	2/25/2020		Possess Meth Para Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation
Denucci, James Alan	Male	1985	34	2/29/2020		Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
Dresel, David Scott	Male	1974	45	3/2/2020		Probation Violation
<u>Duxbury, Travis Adam</u>	Male	1983	37	2/26/2020		2nd Degree Reckless Endanger Dist/Poss w/ intent to dist Haz Sub Probation Violation
Enersen, Charles Greg	Male	1968	52	3/2/2020		Probation Violation
Galarza, Carol Juanita	Female	1973	47	2/29/2020		Criminal trespass to dwelling
Gurtner, Frederick Thomas	Male	1988	31	2/28/2020		Probation Violation
Hahn, Cody Cassius	Male	1993	26	2/25/2020		OWI Third Offense

Hart, Ronald James	Male	1947	73	3/2/2020		
Hatchett, Mauricia Monay	Female	2001	18	2/26/2020		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Hoisington, James Gordon	Male	1988	31	2/28/2020		Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Horton, Brandon Devon	Male	1982	37	2/28/2020	4/11/2020	OWI Third Offense
Hunt, Brian Christopher	Male	1986	33	2/25/2020		Harassment Violate harassment temporary restraining order
Irvin, Richard James	Male	1984	35	2/27/2020	4/27/2020	Fail to Support 120 days plus
Jacobson, Benjamin James	Male	1998	21	2/29/2020		Failure to Appear
Johnson, Dalton Cole	Male	2001	18	2/29/2020		Knowingly flee an officer Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Kasdorf, Brice Albert	Male	1997	22	2/26/2020		Probation Violation
Kohls, Brandon Edward	Male	1982	37	2/26/2020		Probation Violation
<u>Lapage</u> , <u>Andrew William</u>	Male	1977	42	2/25/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony
Lindberg, Marcia Kay	Female	1972	47	3/1/2020		Disorderly conduct
Linville, Jacob Andrew	Male	1991	28	3/1/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Battery Criminal Damage Criminal trespass to dwelling Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Magnuson, Michelle Lee	Female	1968	51	2/26/2020		Probation Violation
Mosay, Kevie Ann	Female	1972	48	2/29/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Criminal trespass to dwelling
Mosay Buck, Kendra Dodie	Female	1997	22	2/29/2020		Criminal trespass to dwelling
Nelson, Steven Matthew	Male	1987	32	3/2/2020		Probation Violation
Nilsen, Chad William	Male	1986	33	3/1/2020		Operating While Under the Influence
Nordquist, David Raymond	Male	1959	60	2/26/2020		OWI Fifth Offense
Obrien, Jonathan Roy	Male	1986	33	3/1/2020		Disorderly conduct
Olson, Ryan Lance	Male	1989	30	2/28/2020		Probation Violation
Paukstat, Alicia Dawn	Female	1990	30	3/3/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Severson, Alisha M	<u>[arie</u>	Female	1995	24	2/15/2020	Bail Jumping-Felony Reckless Causation Bodily Harm to Child
Strenke, Shaye Dal	<u>cota</u>	Male	1992	27	2/17/2020	Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Vaughn, James Edv	<u>vard</u>	Male	1978	41	2/14/2020	Probation Violation
Wahlstrom, Jeremy	Richard	Male	1984	36	2/15/2020	Probation Violation
Warnke, Blaine Wi	<u>lliam</u>	Male	1991	28	2/12/2020	Disorderly conduct
Wilson, Cody Lee		Male	1995	24	2/11/2020	
Winger, Terry Stev	<u>en</u>	Male	1973	46	2/12/2020	Probation Violation
Bookings in the	e Last 7 Days	S				
Total:	44					
Female:	11					
Male:	33					